Office of Superintendent of Schools January &, 2008
Board Meeting of January 18, 2006

Office of School Facilities
Rose Dfamond Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. A082550091CM
MODULAR CLASSROGM ADDITION
BOB GRAHAM EDUCATION CENTER
15901 NW 79 AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTICGN REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for the
change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended Ls the Board. This
1em is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statuts.

Change liem Synopsis: Credit for the unused contingency amount,

Tnis change will decrease the contract price by $11,619. Thie item has been
recommended by the P‘Ojec* Architect and was confirmed by the Technical Review
Commities on December 6, 2005, 1t was found 1o be necessary, fair, and ecuitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm Fingl
Change Order, Change Order No. 1 on Project No, A f). HS0081CM,
Moduiar Classroom Addition — 12 Pk., Bob Graham Education Center
for a credit of $11.618.

Slavb

F -39



FINAL CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT B

0091 Bob Graham Education Center
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Project No.: A0B25800%1cM Modular Classroom Addition - 12 Pk.

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ. REC .
i c ? 09/22/2005 11/29/2005 OW TR { 11,619.00) ( 11,619.00; a 2
Cradit for the unused contingency amount.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: ~1%,619.00 2

5y



HLET A
FINAL CHAMGE OFDER

SUMMARY COF CHANGE CRDER NO.: 1

Facility: 0091 Bob Graham Education Center
Project No.: AQB2580091CM

Lescription: MODULAR CLASSROOM ADDITION - 12 PK.

Architect: SPILLIS CARNDELA & PARTNERS, INC.
EFCO: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, Pa
Inntrachtor: JAMES B. PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION O, PRIME: JAMES B. FIRILY
CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........c0sc0c. - 970,212.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS. ... .. oo o .9 900
PREVIOUS CREDITS..... e e $ 53.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE......... s S 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE,............ ..$ 970,213.00
THIS CHANGE............ P ) ~11,619.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. . ... . .c.cvesanns- 3 -11,619.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHENGE......$ 858 ,594.00
ONTRECT AWARD DATE. . . oo v et v st venorenncnaan . Decenber 10, 2002
ORIGINAL CORTRACT COMPLETION DATE.......'.c0-0. July 12, 2004
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION. . ............ 3
EREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE..... ...+ .5.. July 12, 2004
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE...... e 4]
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... Faiy 12, 20064
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. .. ..... ... 0 vceccnnn, TS
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATHE. .. ........ N .. Suly 12, 2004

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Inciuding This Changs Order. Ereows + 8%
TYRR AMOUNT
ERRORS...... sen o B 0.00 G.00 o
OMI8SIONS. ....... & 0.00 ) P
COHNER REQUESTS. . . % ~11,819.00 1. 20 <
UNFOURESEEN. .. .. .. $ ¢.00 G. 00 0
OTHER, ... vn s % .40 3.00 o]
SCOPE CHANGE, ....$ .06 .00 3
WURRICANE . .......9 ¢, 00 6.3 Q
Totals .....% -L1,818.0C ~-1.20 °
A AR AR 2 A S AT T A R R T R T L R R R T e EEE T R R R e R R g R I I I T ey
LEGEND: TY?E: ) DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER~~¥PA/E Erxr . . .
A/E Error 28D -Nasign-Builder Dwfaull
FOFRE o Y v e < " “
ORT&IN: HC--Hurricane Co-- Contractor Default
B BSR OM--B/R Cmission CE-~ ontractor Error
B~ Bducationsl Fac., Plac. oT--~Other CR~~ Contractor Request
P-- Project Mansger UW--Owner Requesh FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Errow
v FO-- Fashr /o 3. Omisaicy
D-- DCPS Spesialists/Depts, SC-~Fzopa Change © aotrack/Coord. Omission
. . in Inspaction Dalay
e Contractor UN--Unforsaen
o ~ M- Manufacturer's Dalay
: : CTAUSE:
§-- State DOE - CO-~ Owner Omission
AR --Brchitectural Ersor
M-~ Maintenance Dept. OR~- Qwner Delay
AC --Architectural Omission § . .
U~ Usexr {Principal/Admin.} OR-- Ownar Request
EEE-~Electrical Engineering Errocr fA-- Reinstate Alternats
I-- UBCIL
EEC-~Rlactrical Enginearing Omission BC~~ Scope Change

AM-~-Asbastos Mgmb.

MEE-~Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City

OB--Design Services {Group) R . L RD~-- Rain Delay
MEC--Machanical Enginesring Omission o
Od--Construction Managex UC-- Unforseen Conditicons

SR o € : 5 P .
ACTION SEE--Stzuctural Enginsering Erro:n UD-- Utility Co. Daelay
HEER SEO--Styuctural Engiheering Omission CL-- Clerical Error

Aw- Rpprove CEE~-Civil Engineeving Ercor Up-~ Unit Price

Cw= Confirm Staff/TRC Euthorize

) CEQ--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement
C/A-~Confirm/Approce huthorize . OMO--Construction Manager Omission
DBR~~Design-Builder Request
CME--Construction Managar Error
DREE-~Design-Builder Erxor . ; .
DEE-~Degign-~Builder Error 0C-- Criteria Change

2





